

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 760
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2018


CONSULTANTS FOR RD MINISTRY


760.  SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has hired consultants for carrying out various works of the Ministry;

 and

(b) if so, details of the project for which the consultants have been hired, the corresponding consultants and the fees paid to them during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) & (b): The consultants are hired in the Ministry for smooth implementation of the schemes/

projects, as and when required. The details of consultants and fees paid during the last three years is

Annexed.


*****


 Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 760 due for

17.12.2018

Details of the Project/ Scheme for which Consultants hired by Ministry of Rural

Development during last three years

S.

No.

Name of Project/ Scheme No. of Consultants

hired Fees paid (Rs. in Lakh)

2015-

16

2016-

17

2017-

18

2015-

16

2016-

17

2017-

18

1
Pradhan Mantri Awaas

Yojana Gramin (PMAY-

G)

0 0 9 0 0 141.19

2 Administration 9 9 19 34.65 23.69 53.56

3
Pradhan Mantri Gram

Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) 1 1 1 62.87 151.55 138.97

4

Mahatma Gandhi

National Rural

Employment Guarantee

Act

19 27 36 267.9 380.7 507.6

5

District Infrastructure

Scheme Advisory

Committees (DISHA)
0 0 24 0 0 328

6

Shyama Prasad

Mukherji Rurban

Mission (SPMRM)
0 0 11 0 0 109.83

7

Deendayal Antyodaya

Yojana- National Rural

Livelihoods Mission

(DAY-NRLM)

21 22 29 373.78 282.39 667.04

